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UPAZILA : HARIRAMPUR

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

9.00 9.00 0.00356282001 0.00Jhitka G.C - Machain  G.C. road 0.00 5 140.00 0 0.007.31

8.00 8.00 0.00356282003 0.00Andharmanik G.C - Nayarhat G.C  road 0.00 6 189.70 0 0.003.65

2.80 2.80 0.00356282004 0.00Jhitka G.C - Mahadebpur NHW road 0.00 2 62.50 1 30.003.00

4.35 0.71 0.10356282005 3.55Lawta DR - Bathaimuri DR.road 0.00 2 35.00 0 0.003.66

7.35 0.00 0.00356282007 7.35Jhitka G.C - Kanchanpur,Balla (Arua) G.C.road 0.00 5 121.95 3 63.003.66

6.75 0.00 0.00356282008 6.75Lawta DR - Shatti Bazar,Balirtek G.C.road 0.00 0 0.00 2 75.002.85

8.00 0.00 0.00356282009 8.00Nayarhat G.C.- Dhulshura G.C.road 0.00 0 0.00 2 120.002.20

46.25 20.51 0.10UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 7 Nos. Road 25.65 0.00 20 549.15 8 288.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

4.00 0.00 0.00356283002 4.00Jhitka (Gala U.P) - Sapair Via Kochua Bazar road 0.00 1 13.40 1 60.003.66

4.50 0.00 0.00356283003 4.50Jhitka G.C. - Balla Arua U.P road 0.00 2 42.50 1 35.003.66

3.60 0.00 0.00356283005 3.60Jhitaka G.C. - Dhusuria Bazar road 0.00 2 38.00 2 70.003.04

4.50 1.00 0.00356283010 3.50Kaloimore R&H - Ramkrishnapur U.P road 0.00 3 47.14 0 0.003.04

4.85 0.00 0.00356283011 4.85Andharmanik - Ramkrishnapur U.P road 0.00 0 0.00 3 155.003.04

4.34 1.55 1.20356283015 1.59Boyra U.P.- Kanthapara Bazar road Via Lesraganj Baza. 0.00 3 28.00 0 0.003.50

3.10 0.00 0.00356283020 3.10Diabari (Chala U.P) - Kachua bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 29.001.62

4.10 0.00 0.00356283021 4.10Diabari (Chala U.P) - Mahikanagar bazar road 0.00 1 21.00 3 42.202.10

5.90 0.00 0.00356283023 5.90Gopinathpur U.P  - Bahadurpur Bazar road 0.00 5 79.12 0 0.003.66

4.00 3.10 0.90356283025 0.00 Jhitka(Gala U.P) - Collage gate DR road 0.00 3 50.00 0 0.004.88

2.03 0.00 0.00356283029 2.03Bhadiakhola Bazar - Arua U.P Rd. 0.00 1 9.12 1 60.003.66

8.50 0.00 0.00356283032 8.50Narayandia  - Padma river Rd.Via Lesraganj 
U.P,Patgram Bazar.

0.00 0 0.00 4 142.502.00

6.00 0.00 0.00356283034 6.00Sutalori U.P. Offfice to  Azimnagor U.P Office 0.00 0 0.00 1 35.003.66

6.50 0.00 0.00356283035 6.50Laxmikul Bazar-  Hatigata Asrayan Prokalpa Via U.P. 
Office

0.00 0 0.00 2 140.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00356283037 3.50Pipulia - Balirtek Rd Via Balara U.P. 0.00 0 0.00 2 32.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00356283038 3.00Arua U,P(Balla Bazar) - Kanchonpur U.P road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.86 2.00 0.00356283041 2.86Jhitka G.C - Bijoy Nagar DR.road Via Bijoynagor Hat. 0.00 3 54.00 0 0.003.04

1.50 1.50 0.00356283042 0.00Pipulia bridge - Harukandi U.P. via  Danestapur bazar 0.00 2 80.00 0 0.003.66

2.60 0.00 1.00356283043 1.60Rakhalia Bot Tola (G.C road) - Harukandi U.P road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.20 0.00 0.00356283044 5.20Azimnagor U.P - Dhulsura Bazar (River ghat) road 0.00 0 0.00 1 60.002.00

86.58 9.15 3.10UNION ROAD TOTAL: 20 Nos. Road 74.33 0.00 26 462.28 23 860.70

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

6.25 0.00 0.00356284002 6.25Gopinathpur Uttar para - Bhahadurpur Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356284003 1.50Jalia Dubail - Nill Gram Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.90 0.00 0.00356284006 3.90Lawta - Khalilpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 25.003.08

1.10 0.00 0.00356284007 1.10Balara - Nayarhat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.08

1.60 0.00 0.00356284012 1.60Bhadiakhola - Basdi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.00

1.60 0.00 0.00356284014 1.60Jhitka natun para - Kalahata Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00356284015 1.80Jhitka Madhya para - Kheruapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 25.002.00

4.55 0.00 0.00356284016 4.55Jhitka Poddarbari - MohishaKhola Rd. 0.00 1 9.70 1 20.003.04

2.20 0.00 0.00356284017 2.20Danestapur - Nayarhat Rd 0.00 1 12.50 2 33.002.00

4.10 0.00 0.00356284018 4.10Kanthapara Bazar - Balirtek G.C road  Via Boholatoli 
Bazar.

0.00 1 12.19 2 47.003.04

3.50 0.00 0.00356284019 3.50Bhadiakhola Bazar - Machain G.C. Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 42.002.90

2.00 0.00 0.00356284021 2.00Kustara FRB - Danestapur Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

3.45 0.00 0.00356284022 3.45Basta FRB - Entaz Gonj Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 100.002.50

1.85 0.00 0.00356284023 1.85Sonakandar  - Alondi Rd.Via R&H road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.002.25

1.00 1.00 0.00356284024 0.00Diapar R& H road - Diabari Asrayan Prokalpa road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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5.85 0.00 0.00356284027 5.85Jhitka  ( Gala U.P.)  - Bizoy Nagar Hat Via 
Dafadarpara.

0.00 3 45.50 1 20.002.60

1.60 0.00 0.00356284032 1.60  Chala FRA road  - Kowri College  Road 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356284033 2.50Jhitka Poddarbari - Jhitka Sikderpara road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356284034 2.00Machain G.C - Bakipur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

4.00 0.00 0.00356284035 4.00Dakorkhali - Basdi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356284036 1.50Baysdi - Choto Gurail - road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356284037 2.00Balla U.P - Sorapdinagor road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.00 0.00 0.00356284038 3.00Sonakanda Chowrasta - Bangala road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00356284039 1.20Sonakandor Pry. School - Kowri pacca road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.20 0.00 0.00356284040 1.20Goalbag - Gunee road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356284041 1.50Kodomtola R&H road - Kamarguna road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356284042 1.50Gagdhusuria - Goggasagor road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 21.002.00

1.30 0.00 0.00356284043 1.30Shalkai - Nowhata road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.70 0.00 0.00356284044 2.70Gopinathpur Vatipara Notun Bazar - Bahadurpur Bazar 
Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00356284045 1.40Gopinathpur Vatipara - Choto Bahadurpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.30 0.00 0.00356284046 1.30Mosompara Notun Bazar - Uttarpara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.45 0.00 0.00356284047 1.45Uttarpara Pry. School - Uttarpara Sazon Bepari house 
Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.35 0.00 0.00356284048 1.35Gorbordia - Kusiarchar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.15 0.00 0.00356284049 1.15Kumarkandi - Kusiarchar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.70 0.00 0.00356284050 1.70Merundi Eid-gah mat - Pirdangi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.55

1.50 0.00 0.00356284051 1.50Sapair Bazar - Kallayanpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00356284052 1.80Chala pacca road (Eid-gah) - Raniadi Dorgah road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356284053 2.50Bahirchar Beriband - Lesraganj Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.90 0.00 0.00356284054 2.90Ramkrisnapur U.P. - Balurchar Pry. School road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00356284055 1.20Ramkrisnapur Poimali mat - Bahadurpur Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 57.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356284056 3.00Maniknagor D.C road - Durgapur road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.001.50

5.50 0.00 0.00356284057 5.50Patgram Bazar - Selimpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 123.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356284058 2.50Patgram Govt. high School - Dorikandi Adasha gram 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356284059 1.50Jatrapur Bazar - Dorzipara near Isamoti river ghat 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.60 0.00 0.00356284060 1.60Kanchonpur U.P. - Sudrakandi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.30 0.00 0.00356284061 1.30Velabad pacca road - Kuistara beriband road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 40.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356284062 3.50Sutalori Asrayan prokalpa - Mendipur river ghat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356284063 2.50Ramchondra - Basantapur Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.80 0.00 0.00356284064 3.80Basantapur Bazar - Patgram Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 53.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356284065 2.00Suakhara Adarsha gram - Patgram Asrayan prokalpa 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356284066 3.50Basantapur Bazar - Anaytpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356284067 2.50Dhulsura Bazar - Kedarpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00356284068 1.55Boali high School - Baburhati post Office road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00356284069 1.20Charakhali Sluis gate - Dhulsura notun Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356284070 1.50Andharmanik Bazar - Dorikhandi Govt. pry. School 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

127.95 1.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 55 Nos. Road 126.95 0.00 8 84.89 30 674.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.87 0.00 0.00356285001 2.87Ramkrisnapur - Bhatikandi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.50

2.80 0.00 0.00356285002 2.80Gopinathpur Moddapara - Vatipara Bazar road 0.00 1 12.00 2 28.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356285003 2.50Boyra - Harukandi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.82 0.00 0.00356285011 1.82Khalilpur - Shatti Road. 0.00 1 12.00 1 16.002.00

1.10 0.00 0.00356285013 1.10Kalta Pry. School - Kalta Mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356285015 1.50Mohonpur - Shampur RD. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.10 0.00 0.00356285017 3.10Kowchar More- Kachiakhali Bazar Via Tantrakhola. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356285020 2.50Kanchonpur U.P. - Mohammodpur( Huglakhandi Pry. 
School )road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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2.50 0.00 0.00356285021 2.50Baliaghopa Asrayan - Sutalori Asrayan ( Mendipur) 0.00 0 0.00 2 65.002.00

1.90 0.00 0.00356285022 1.90Mohishakhola - Gunarpotty road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

1.80 0.00 0.00356285023 1.80Basta - Brammondi road. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.001.30

1.40 0.00 0.00356285024 1.40Kerupara - Badiakhola road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.75 0.00 0.00356285025 1.75Jhitka Sikderpara - Basdi road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 60.001.30

1.50 0.00 0.00356285026 1.50Isail - Balla Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.001.30

1.20 0.00 0.00356285027 1.20Basta Bazar - Basta Play mat road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 150.001.40

1.75 0.00 0.00356285028 1.75Choiany Gala - Bijoynagor road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.25 0.00 0.00356285029 2.25Mohapura - Chala Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

1.00 0.00 0.00356285030 1.00Kanthapara - Kuistara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356285031 1.50Kodomtola pacca road - Gopalpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

1.80 0.00 0.00356285032 1.80Gopalpur - Maniknagor Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.20 0.00 0.00356285033 1.20Gunee - Alomdi road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00356285034 1.20Gopinathpur Vatipara Community School - Degirchar 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.30

1.20 0.00 0.00356285035 1.20Malusi pry. School - Malusi river ghat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.35 0.00 0.00356285036 1.35Charpara - Kapalipara road Via Charpara Graveyard. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.60 0.00 0.00356285037 1.60Diabari Panchapoti - Diabari Asrayan prokalpa road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00356285038 1.20Kalta pacca road - Rajar kalta pacca road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.85 0.00 0.00356285039 2.85Mirjanagor - Goribpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356285040 1.50Bahirchar Bazar - Jogannathpur road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

1.20 0.00 0.00356285041 1.20Maniknagor Bazar - Bahirchar Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.55

2.50 0.00 0.00356285042 2.50Parchimchar Village - Purba Jalaldi road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356285043 1.00Wapda Beriband - Bokshirtek khalpar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

1.50 0.00 0.00356285044 1.50Kowcharmore - Boraichura Isamoti river ghat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356285045 1.00Andharmanik Bazar - Vaordangi road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356285046 1.00Nowhata - Kaimkhola road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.80 0.00 0.00356285047 1.80Andharmanik Patnibari - Kanthapara Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.001.50

60.64 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 35 Nos. Road 60.64 0.00 3 31.00 12 386.00

321.42 30.66 3.20HARIRAMPUR UPAZILA TOTAL: 117 Nos. Road 287.57 0.00 57 1127.32 73 2208.70
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UPAZILA : MANIKGANJ-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

5.81 5.81 0.00356462001 0.00Manikgonj - Bangladesh Hat Rd.(UZR #15 ) 0.00 3 75.90 0 0.007.31

10.00 10.00 0.00356462002 0.00Manikgonj - shingair RHD Road at Betila -Balirteck hat 
.(UZR #16)

0.00 6 121.30 1 200.007.31

1.19 1.19 0.00356462003 0.00Nayadingi - Katigram Hat. 0.00 1 14.40 0 0.007.31

7.40 6.80 0.60356462004 0.00Manikgonj - Singair R&H at Mitora to Burundi Hat 
road.

0.00 7 44.50 1 200.007.31

3.02 3.02 0.00356462005 0.00Balirteck - Harirampur Rd. 0.00 2 93.00 0 0.007.31

2.00 2.00 0.00356462007 0.00Bangladesh hat -Kolia GC via Tilli bazar Ferry ghat 
Rd.(UZR #15)

0.00 3 18.90 1 200.003.20

6.35 3.00 0.00356462008 3.35Katigram - Baira Rd 0.00 4 19.10 10 424.003.35

10.09 0.00 0.00356462009 10.09 Manikgonj-Harirampur RHd at Sharupai bazar - 
Balirtek Road.

0.00 8 68.50 9 254.003.04

6.00 0.00 0.00356462013 6.00Dhaka-Aricha NHW at Dhaleshari bridge-Katigram GC. 0.00 0 0.00 2 16.503.66

7.59 0.00 0.00356462014 7.59Balirtek GC-Burundi GC. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.05

3.10 0.00 0.50356462015 2.60Balirtek Hat - Shotti Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 60.004.88

62.55 31.82 1.10UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 29.63 0.00 35 457.40 26 1354.50

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

11.79 6.69 0.00356463003 5.10Betila Mitora - Ukiara Bazar Road. 0.00 6 110.00 0 0.003.05

6.60 3.00 0.00356463006 3.60Katigram hat - Rajnagar Hat Rd. 0.00 6 26.45 1 100.004.88

1.04 0.00 0.00356463008 1.04Muljan - Daotia Gobinda sha Rd. 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.003.05

12.40 0.00 0.00356463011 12.40Hatipara UP -Burundi GC via Banparil Bazar. 0.00 5 59.65 2 50.003.05

3.89 0.00 0.30356463012 3.59Barundi hat - Hatipara Rd 0.00 1 10.67 2 36.003.66

6.75 0.00 0.00356463017 6.75Atigram - Purbo Keshti Rd. 0.00 2 5.90 1 24.003.05

5.50 0.00 0.00356463020 5.50Bhararia UP - Gosta bazar via Buruna. 0.00 1 0.90 2 70.003.05

5.80 0.90 2.00356463030 2.90Bandutia Bazar-Dighi UP via Tora Bazar. 0.00 1 19.81 0 0.003.66

5.36 1.00 0.00356463033 4.36Nabagram UP -Upazila HQ via Bandutia. 0.00 2 10.00 2 257.503.66

3.05 0.00 0.00356463034 3.05Gilonda bazar - Nobogram UP. 0.00 3 21.81 1 30.003.66

3.31 0.00 0.30356463035 3.01Putail UP office - Shaunbandha Rd 0.00 3 12.64 0 0.003.66

4.10 0.00 0.00356463039 4.10Atigram - Khash Nari Kuli 0.00 0 0.00 1 50.003.66

4.30 0.00 0.00356463040 4.30 Manikgonj Bas  stand -Ukiara Bazar. 0.00 2 7.90 0 0.003.66

6.00 0.50 2.50356463044 3.00Hizuli Bazar - Krishnapur UP  Road. 0.00 4 25.80 4 198.003.66

3.40 0.00 0.00356463046 3.40Rajibpur Bazer - Atigram U.P Office 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.003.66

6.53 6.53 0.00356463048 0.00Dhaka - Aricha NHW at Kaliani - Garpara U.P via 
Doutia Bazar Road.

0.00 8 57.60 0 0.003.66

2.50 0.00 0.00356463049 2.50Putail UP at(  Paschim Hashli Jinnat H) - 
Baitora/Kaitora Bazar .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

6.61 0.62 0.00356463051 5.99Krishnapur UP - Hazinagar Basudebpur via Garakul 
Bazar.

0.00 1 1.00 2 200.003.66

6.83 1.95 0.00356463053 4.88Manikgonj-Singair RHD at Awrangobad -Krishnapur 
UP via Gujuri.

0.00 1 10.00 1 100.003.66

9.00 2.20 3.20356463055 3.60 Bangladesh Hat GC - Dighi U.P office via  Bill Dauli 
and Doutia Hat Road

0.00 2 13.70 1 35.004.00

4.50 0.50 0.00356463056 4.00Dhaka - Aricha NHW at Jaigir old U.P - Garpara U.P 
office Road.

0.00 3 22.00 0 0.003.66

3.65 0.00 0.00356463057 3.65Balora Bazar - Hatipara U.P. office Road 0.00 3 23.00 2 40.002.75

5.00 0.00 0.00356463058 5.00Hatipara U.P. office - Chagarghona via Bongkhuri 
Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 1 30.003.10

127.91 23.89 8.30UNION ROAD TOTAL: 23 Nos. Road 95.72 0.00 56 449.73 23 1220.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.30 0.48 0.30356464006 0.52  Manikgonj Harirampur R&H - Nabagram Samad Kha 
House via Nabagram Union High school Road.

0.00 1 10.30 0 0.002.10

1.40 0.15 0.00356464007 1.25Manikgonj Bangladesh Hat Road - Tillighat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

7.65 0.00 0.00356464012 7.65Bartha - Mitura Bridge Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.74
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1.69 0.00 0.00356464014 1.69Dhaleswari Bridge - Dhakuli Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.65 0.00 0.00356464015 2.65Katlar Char - Deshani Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

4.10 0.00 0.00356464019 4.10Bodhuti - Bankhuri Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.85

3.00 0.00 0.00356464020 3.00Gopalkhali - Bonparil Bazer Road 0.00 2 21.00 1 30.003.00

4.25 0.00 0.00356464022 4.25Katigram - Malutia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

2.00 0.00 0.00356464023 2.00Kaphatia  Pacca Road- Agarosree Pacca Road 0.00 1 15.00 1 30.003.10

8.20 0.00 0.00356464025 8.20Farirchar - Naya KoshaVanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356464026 3.00Nalora - Malancha Rd 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356464027 2.50Banparil bazar - Dakhin Palora Rd 0.00 1 0.90 1 30.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356464028 1.00Bhararia Gendus house-Kajikhola Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356464029 1.50Chowkighata Nizamuddin - Natun Bonparil Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356464030 1.50Natun BanParil Mosque - Banparil Bazar Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356464031 2.00Kolashi Nalushikder - Hatipara bourder Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356464032 3.00Chailla khea ghat - Hatipara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356464034 3.50Ghosta khea ghat - Kewarjani Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356464036 2.00Sharundi more - Dashara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.37 0.00 0.00356464037 1.37Paschim Sawta NHW - Bandhutia Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 2.50 0.00356464038 0.00Manikganj Khalpar bridge - Hizuli Bazar Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.30 0.00 0.00356464039 1.30Jagir Kandar Kandi - Romij uddin house via ASP house 
Rd

0.00 1 18.20 1 20.002.50

2.00 1.50 0.00356464040 0.50Shibbari - Nabagram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.48 2.48 0.00356464043 0.00Manikganj Khalpar bridge - Singair R&H via Beautha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.006.10

2.00 0.00 1.00356464045 1.00Gilonda Jamay Mosque - Munnu Fabrics Via Gilonda 
P/School

0.00 1 20.00 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.00 0.00356464046 1.00Joyra college -Joyra kalimondir Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

0.30 0.30 0.00356464047 0.00Khorsutai G.P.S -Md. Nijamuddin house. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.50 0.00356464049 2.00Doutia Hat - Bangladesh Hat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.50 0.20 0.00356464050 3.30Joyra Bazar - Bangladesh Hat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.85 0.00 0.00356464052 1.85Dauly school to CharGarpara Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.00 0.00 0.00356464053 3.00Gultia to Pachimpatrail Road. 0.00 5 16.50 0 0.004.00

4.80 0.00 0.00356464054 4.80Dhakin Hat - Palora Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.90 1.90 0.00356464055 0.00Nayakandi - Keorjani Road. 0.00 3 3.60 0 0.004.88

4.50 0.00 0.00356464056 4.50Hatipara - Kumulli Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

6.10 0.00 0.00356464057 6.10Katigram Bazar - Debi Nagar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.70 0.00 1.70356464058 0.00Tora - Gilonda Bazar Road. 0.00 3 9.00 0 0.003.66

3.30 0.00 0.00356464059 3.30Dighi Majhibari Care Bridge - Muljan Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.35 0.20 0.60356464060 2.55Doutia Hat - CharGarpara High school Road. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.004.80

1.20 0.00 0.00356464061 1.20Manora RHD - Notun Bosti Road. 0.00 2 45.00 0 0.003.66

2.30 1.00 0.00356464062 1.30Manikganj Bangladesh Hat at Chandore - Ferry Ghat 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.85 0.00 0.00356464063 3.85Kaitora Bazar - Bhararia U.P via Baghia G.P.S Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00356464064 1.00Putail U.P at Lamubari mosque - Balirtek Sarupai 
U.Z.R at Hijlain

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

4.50 0.00 0.00356464065 4.50Bhararia U.P - Hatipara U.P. via Kalashi G.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.69 0.69 0.00356464066 0.00Upazila H/Q - Joira at Manikganj Bangladesh Hat Road. 0.00 1 0.00 1 0.004.00

0.40 0.40 0.00356464067 0.00Dhaka - Aricha NHW at Upazila H/Q  - Upazila Staff 
Quarter

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.50 0.00 0.50356464068 0.00Jaira Bazar - Nuton Bosti GPS Road. 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.003.66

1.70 1.70 0.00356464069 0.00Dhaka - Aricha NHW at Dhaleshari Bridge - Khilinda 
Jame mosque Road

0.00 1 23.00 0 0.003.66

10.00 0.00 0.32356464070 9.68Khilinda More -Palora Bazar via Mokimpur. 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.003.66

0.95 0.00 0.95356464071 0.00Susunda Nutun mosque - Ghona ( Borhan Shaheb 
house ) Road .

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.66

0.20 0.00 0.00356464072 0.20Doutia Bazar - Char Garpara Road at Box culvert -Mr. 
Rezaur Rahaman's House Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.05 0.00 0.00356464073 1.05Kazi Nagar More - Dighi Majhibari Road. 0.00 3 15.60 0 0.003.05

3.00 3.00 0.00356464074 0.00Joyra Majhibari - Susunda mosque ( Doutia Bazar) 
Road

0.00 4 19.90 1 60.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00356464075 2.00Malutia - Rajnagar Hat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00356464076 1.50Vhagabanpur - Malutia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10
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4.00 0.37 0.00356464077 3.64Arju Bayati House - Hatipara U.P office via Kalashi 
Road

0.00 2 3.00 1 200.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00356464078 4.50Baghia Bazar - Vatvog Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

1.10 0.00 0.00356464079 1.10Kaggi Nagar - Kayra Bridge Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.30 0.00 0.00356464080 0.30Manikganj Bangladesh Hat Pacca Road to Upazila H/Q 
Pacca Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 1.50 0.00356464081 0.00Manikganj Fire station - Khal par Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

0.80 0.00 0.00356464082 0.80Bandutia Brick Field - Bautha Khay ghat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

152.73 18.87 5.37VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 60 Nos. Road 128.50 0.00 36 290.00 7 370.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.86 0.00 0.00356465002 1.86Uthuli Chanmia House - Ali Nagar Tagari Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465003 2.00Baliabill - Gustaghat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.00 0.00 0.00356465007 4.00Dhaleshori Bazar - Kotta Hat via Golora char Khanda 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00356465009 4.00Bergrail - Digulia Ferry ghat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.85

1.85 0.00 0.00356465010 1.85West khalPadoya Mosque - Baser House. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.45 0.00 0.00356465012 2.45Ranadia Sukur Matbar house - Yousufe House. 0.00 1 16.20 0 0.001.20

1.55 0.00 0.00356465014 1.55Mitara Sumsul Doctor house - Gokulnagar Mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.35

2.15 0.00 0.00356465015 2.15Char garpara RCC bridge - Dauli Govt P./School. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

2.50 0.00 0.00356465016 2.50Dhaka - Aricha R&H Rd- Galutia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.85 0.00 0.00356465019 4.85Krisnapur Madya para - Char Krisnapur Kheyaghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.43

4.00 0.60 0.00356465021 3.40Danistanagar - Krisnapur. 0.00 0 0.00 2 130.003.66

2.37 0.00 0.00356465022 2.37Manikganj R&H road - dakhin hat Baril. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465024 1.00Sedinagar - Alinagar . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

1.10 0.00 0.00356465025 1.10Atigram - Char Birati Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

2.54 0.00 0.00356465027 2.54Mitora - Kaitara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356465031 2.50Nabagram - Sharpi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

3.97 0.00 0.00356465032 3.97Betila bazar - Char Betila Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 100.002.74

3.50 0.00 0.00356465033 3.50Arjuvanu H/School - Tilli Bourder Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465034 1.00H/O Bchu member - Bourder of Tilli 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

0.75 0.00 0.00356465036 0.75Khabirnagar Madrasha - Ajan member Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465039 1.00Alinagar Mosque - H/O Khokamia Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356465040 2.50Pirbari More - Pagla sope 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356465041 2.50Garpara U.P office - Chander 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465042 2.00Garpara club - H/O Viku Matabber 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465043 1.00Bangala fatik member - Dhalesawayry Ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465044 1.50Ranadia Rashumat - Panjankhara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

1.00 0.00 0.00356465045 1.00Chandar mosque - Shakrail Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15

1.00 0.00 0.00356465046 1.00Karnel Abdur maleks - Madhab House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356465047 3.00Chandar Alijuddin house - Shail brick field 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356465048 2.50Dhaka - Aricha Rd - Magshimul Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465049 1.00Imam ALi house - Naya Kaitta Anth Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465050 1.50Dhakuli Afajuddins - Meghsimul Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465051 1.00Garakul bazar - Border Krishnapur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465052 1.00Dhaleshwary - Mokimpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465054 1.00Dergram Nalus House - Gipalpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356465055 1.00Katigram bazar - Choto Katigram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465056 2.00Bara Katigram - Chandora mazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356465058 3.00Barahi Diara Suresh house - Nayabari Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

1.50 0.00 0.00356465059 1.50Vikoria bissah para - Bayra Jhanus 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465060 2.00Imam nagar - Dakshin sugar Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465061 1.00Gujuri bazar - Mokimpur Latif Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465063 1.50Malancha - Bhadutia Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

3.00 0.00 0.00356465064 3.00Bipra Betila - Betila H/School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465066 1.50Bandutia river - Paschim hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.98 0.00 0.00356465067 2.98Nalora Gazi bari - Betila Clastor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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0.50 0.00 0.00356465068 0.50Betila Soban house - Betili Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465070 1.00Mitora bazar - Bakhan Ghosh house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465071 1.00Awrongabad - Infaj Bepari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465072 1.50Maddah Baril - Dhaleshowri 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.50 0.00 0.00356465073 0.50Baliabil mosque - Bartha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.75 0.00 0.00356465074 0.75Sona Kandar mosque - Munshibari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465075 1.50Betila H/School - Nalora bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465076 1.50Bartha Kashem ALi house - Abdur Razzak 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465077 1.50Purba Bashair Majir house - Mirznagar Dr Majibar 
house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465078 1.00Bhagabanpur Motaleb house - Uttar Kestru Gazi river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465079 2.00Dakshin Barundi house - Kandapara Dhankora 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465080 1.00Jadabpur Jibans house - Maddah Barandi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465081 2.00Atigram UP - Atigram Kutui Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465082 2.00Jagir dighulia School - Bartha pannumia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00356465083 3.50Hijlain Ferry ghat - Hashli Gravejerd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465085 1.50Kafatia Shiraj house - Dhalla Mashud Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465086 1.50Kafatia - Helal uddin Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465087 1.50Kfatia bazar - Shimullia ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465088 1.50Putail UP - Putail Ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465090 1.50Hijlain Ferry ghat - Kewarjani Ferryghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465091 2.00Putail Hossain Ali H.- Hijlain Xhandra Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465092 1.00Putail Govt P/School - Baliabil Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356465093 2.50Krishna nagar nepali H- Baliabil Ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356465094 3.00Charghesta - Bajlur Rahman Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465095 2.00Manta Masud ALi H - Dighulia Dala 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.00 0.00 0.00356465096 1.00Baliabil Fery ghat - Char Bliabil 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465097 1.00Shimulia P/School - Shimulia Ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465098 2.00Char Hijlain Mosque - Syedpur Ferry ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465099 1.00Uttar Chailla Mosque - Vatbheg Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356465100 2.50Shatani thana - Bhararia bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465102 1.00Paschim Shanbandha house - Mohon Molla 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465103 1.50Khabashpur Pankumars H-Kaliganga river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.50 0.00 0.00356465104 2.50Bharaia New mosque - Safi mastr House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356465105 2.50Barundi bazar - Kasta river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

3.00 0.00 0.00356465106 3.00Rathadia - Chegarghona Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465107 2.00Hatipara UP office - Kalashi P/School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465109 2.00Gobindapur Chairman - Hatipara UP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465110 2.00Gopalkhali Deldars sope - Shatti Khegar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465111 2.00Durlvdi Halim Fakir H - Boitta Kabir House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465112 2.00Gilanda Mabjel H-FRA-2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.50 0.00 0.00356465114 1.50Gilanda Sukur Ali H-FRA-2.5 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465115 2.00Barangakhola Hafij uddin H-Dela Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465116 2.00Barangakhola Latif H-Baranaga Khola Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465117 2.00Bahir khola Mosque - Bagutia pucca Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465118 2.00Nabagram bazar - Bezi nagar Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

2.00 0.00 0.00356465119 2.00Bara Barail river - FRA-2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465120 1.50Char Barail Hossain rd - Kaliganga river 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465121 1.50Barail bridge - Patnibari ferryghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465122 2.00Bengrui Ismail H- Sakai Gosh bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465123 2.00Bengrui Rehajuddin H-Baliabill Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465124 2.00FRA-2 - Bariarchar Rayhan House Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465125 2.00Barangakhola club - Pach Baroil bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465126 1.00Kutai Field - Saota Barus House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465127 2.00Bagjan Kuran H-Ramanpur  Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465128 2.00Chamta Hashems H-Chamta tower Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465129 2.00Chuti Vatbaur Shitals - Vatbawar House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356465130 3.00Kagjinagar - Pithli Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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3.00 0.00 0.00356465131 3.00Chandhara Rawshan H-Hatkora Shadha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356465132 3.00Shushanda Imam Gazi H-Dautia A Latif House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356465133 3.00Muuljan Jahir Master H-Dighi UP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356465135 1.00Bonparil Bazar - Rahim House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465137 1.50Uttar Parola - Dhakin Parola (Nababgonj Bader) Road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00356465138 1.50Joyra Collage & High school - Joyra Gorur Hat via 
Jahid House Road

0.00 1 8.00 4 14.002.44

1.00 0.00 0.00356465140 1.00Burundi Hat - Hatipara Road at Fakuluddin house to 
Botta Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465141 2.00Zia sretti Hat - Garpara Ukiara Primary school Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00356465142 1.50Rajnagar Hat - Farirchar Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.002.10

3.00 0.00 0.00356465143 3.00Atigram Pacca Mosque - Malutia Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356465144 1.50Vararia - Chagarghona Road at Motlebpur - Bodhuti 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 2 40.002.44

1.00 0.00 0.00356465145 1.00Ukiara Nutun Baichal - Uchutia RHD 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356465146 3.00Bailla Jaigir Megsimul - Akiz Factory Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356465147 1.00Manikganj - Bangladesh Hat Road at Joyra Khorsed Ali 
house - Kismat house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.50 0.00 0.00356465148 1.50Hatipara Nurul Houqe Bissas house - Lalmoddin house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.25 0.00 0.00356465149 2.25Halim Fakir house (Durlabdi school) - Botta Bazar via 
Gugra house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.00 0.00 0.00356465150 3.00Sanbanda Ferry ghat - Billcharpakshia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

2.50 0.00 0.00356465151 2.50Sanbanda Ferry Ghat - Kaimtara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00356465152 5.00Khabashpur High School - Kacharinagar mosque Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 35.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356465153 1.50Khabashpur - Choto Bizuri Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 57.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356465154 2.00Sakrail primary school - Ali Nagar Primary school Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356465155 1.50Ghosher bari - Shahapara via Motaleb house Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356465156 1.50Panjan Khara Nutun Bari - Bangladesh Hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356465157 2.00Panjan Khara - Ali Nagar via Parghara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.00 0.00 0.00356465158 1.00Chackbari More - Ali Nagar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

243.42 0.60 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 127 Nos. Road 242.82 0.00 4 26.70 20 422.00

586.61 75.18 14.77MANIKGANJ-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 221 Nos. Road 496.67 0.00 131 1223.83 76 3367.00
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6.00 6.00 0.00356702001 0.00Saturia G C - Daragram G C  Road. 0.00 13 73.77 0 0.007.32

2.90 2.90 0.00356702002 0.00Nayadangi N H R - Katigram G C (Saturia Portion). 0.00 2 30.03 0 0.007.32

10.86 10.86 0.00356702003 0.00Baliati D R(UZHQ)  - Lowhati G C (Delduar U Z) Via 
Pakutia  Road.

0.00 15 230.02 0 0.007.32

9.50 0.50 0.00356702004 9.00Daragram  GC- Bangladesh hat G C Via Hargaj &Char 
Tilli bazar.

0.00 6 40.70 3 160.002.50

7.50 2.50 0.00356702005 5.00Daragram GC- Lowhati G C (Delduar U Z) Via Dighulia 
UP & Pakutia.

0.00 11 85.60 0 0.003.35

7.00 0.80 0.00356702006 6.20Bangladesh Hat GC - Kalia GC ( Daulatpur UZ) Via 
Tilli  UP & Nirali Bazar (From RHD #15)

0.00 5 27.30 1 200.003.05

11.50 1.50 0.00356702007 10.00Saturia  GC - Noyadingi Dhaka Aricha NHW Via 
Mohishaloha

0.00 13 50.14 0 0.004.80

2.50 0.00 0.00356702008 2.50Sonka Bazar -  Kalia G C  Road. (From RHD #15) 0.00 9 33.57 0 0.002.50

11.50 7.60 0.00356702009 3.90Daragram GC - Nagorpur G C Via  Savar & Sonka  
bazar Rd.

0.00 16 85.67 3 275.004.88

2.15 0.00 0.00356702010 2.15Baliati D R  - Mirzapur G C  (Mirzapur Upazila) Via 
Munshir

0.00 3 38.64 0 0.003.50

71.41 32.66 0.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 38.75 0.00 93 695.44 7 635.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

5.50 4.70 0.00356703002 0.80Dhankora UP Office  -  Dhulla via Khonirtek bazar  
road

0.00 5 105.02 0 0.003.60

7.80 0.00 0.00356703004 7.80Upazila H/Q (Vatara ) - Dighulia UP Office via enam 
bengrua  Road.

0.00 8 88.10 0 0.004.80

5.95 0.00 0.00356703005 5.95Kandapara bazar - Sakrail Bazar(Sadar) Road via 
Fukurhati UP Office.

0.00 2 34.75 3 120.002.95

3.00 0.00 0.00356703008 3.00Baliati  UP Office - Amta  UP Office  Road via 
Khalilabad

0.00 2 21.10 1 30.003.05

3.88 0.54 0.61356703014 2.73Savar Bazar  - Digholia UP Office via Jalshuka Rd. 0.00 2 26.21 1 5.003.04

5.00 0.00 0.00356703025 5.00Daragram UP Office - Baraid UP Office via Poila & 
Rajoir Rd.

0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.10

3.70 0.00 0.00356703029 3.70Hargaj UP Office  -  ParTilli Bazar via  Guccagram Rd. 0.00 10 62.02 1 15.001.70

3.40 0.00 0.00356703030 3.40Hargaj UP Office  -  Kandapara Bazar via Nayapara Rd. 0.00 1 12.00 1 8.002.30

3.50 1.25 0.00356703031 2.25Ghior Bazar -  Hargaj UP Office  via Chandra kheya 
Ghat

0.00 1 0.90 1 60.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356703039 3.00Janna  Bazar - Fukurhati UP  Office Rd. 0.00 2 24.00 0 0.002.00

4.40 0.00 0.00356703043 4.40Dighalia UP Office - Pakutia Bazar(Nagorpur U Z ) via 
bengrua

0.00 2 10.30 3 27.002.60

4.50 0.90 0.00356703044 3.60Daragram UP Office -  Dimukha bazar via Enam Safulli 
Road

0.00 5 11.00 1 12.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356703053 3.50Baraid UP Office  -  Sonka bazar via Rajoir 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.002.10

8.40 1.00 0.00356703055 7.40Kandapara Vashiali D R  - Tilli UP Office  via   Hargaj 
UP & Shimulia

0.00 5 19.50 2 100.002.44

3.70 1.20 0.00356703057 2.50Baliati  U P( D R) - Ghior bazar via barrah. 0.00 4 20.90 1 5.003.50

2.70 0.00 0.00356703063 2.70Fukurhati U P - Khonirteck bazar via Char Fukurhati 
(DR).

0.00 3 2.70 2 31.003.05

71.93 9.59 0.61UNION ROAD TOTAL: 16 Nos. Road 61.73 0.00 55 446.20 17 413.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.90 0.00 0.00356704006 3.90Bhatara - Gorjana Via Vangabari Road. 0.00 2 10.22 0 0.003.65

2.56 0.00 0.00356704007 2.56Daragram - Rouha Rad. 0.00 0 0.00 2 19.003.66

3.35 0.00 0.00356704010 3.35Partilli Bazar -  Gorpara UP via Sakrail . 0.00 2 2.70 2 27.003.00

2.70 0.00 0.00356704011 2.70Daragram - Enam Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356704013 3.50Chachitara -  Bhoa Rd. 0.00 2 13.72 4 50.002.13

2.50 0.00 0.00356704015 2.50Janna  - Char Dhankora 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.001.90

3.87 0.00 0.00356704018 3.87Garjana  - Munshichar Rd. 0.00 1 7.62 2 30.001.50
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6.50 0.00 0.00356704020 6.50Tebaria  -  Rouha Rd. 0.00 1 3.05 1 40.002.13

5.00 0.00 0.00356704021 5.00Hargonj Guchagram  -  Shimolia  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 35.001.30

4.50 0.00 0.00356704022 4.50Sonka   -  Fazilabari via Makundakhola Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 35.002.75

4.70 0.00 0.00356704023 4.70Shaluakandi  -  Savar bazar 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356704024 2.00Kustia  -  Nowgaw Road 0.00 1 6.00 1 10.001.50

2.80 0.00 0.00356704025 2.80Pulsura mohar house  -  Pulsura P/school Rd. 0.00 1 13.00 1 20.003.05

5.45 0.00 0.00356704027 5.45Khonirtak Bazar  - Gowla Via Malshi Road. 0.00 4 17.59 2 30.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00356704030 3.00Bangabari - Gopal nagar Road 0.00 3 15.00 1 12.003.00

3.25 0.00 0.00356704031 3.25Hargaz Madda Kandi - Uttarpara Road 0.00 1 3.00 1 12.003.66

4.35 0.00 0.00356704032 4.35Kamalpur  -  Kayjuri Road 0.00 2 5.00 2 22.003.00

6.50 0.00 0.00356704033 6.50Nowgoan  -  Enamsafolli Road 0.00 3 18.00 1 10.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356704036 2.00Golora Bus stand  - Golora Madrasha rd, 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356704037 3.00Dhankora Bazar   - Goyaria Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356704038 2.50Shaheb para  -  Mohishaloha via Shaheb para Mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 2 50.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356704040 1.50Baliati Jamidarbari DR  -  Baliati Old bazar via Gopal 
nagor mosque & Rumkrisna Mision  Road

0.00 2 18.90 1 44.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356704041 2.50Kamta D R - Tara bari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

1.50 0.00 0.00356704043 1.50Baliati  -  Hajipur Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.002.00

6.12 0.00 0.00356704044 6.12Uttersonka  -  Kakraid Rd 0.00 1 1.22 0 0.002.10

4.12 0.00 0.00356704045 4.12Dakhin Kazail  -  Gopalpur  Rd 0.00 1 1.00 1 10.002.43

2.50 0.00 0.00356704047 2.50Baraid U.P office  -  Baraid Kheya  ghat 0.00 2 23.30 0 0.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00356704048 1.80Baraid Gopalpur Bazar  -  Gopalpur Feryghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.10 0.00 0.00356704050 2.10UmanandapurGC  -  Kazipara via Nayapara Rd. 0.00 2 14.64 0 0.002.10

1.20 0.00 0.00356704053 1.20Uttar Bashiali ( D R ) Mosque  -  Panaijuri Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356704054 3.00Sonka bazar  -  Khowa khola freeghat Rd. 0.00 1 10.00 1 180.002.50

1.80 0.00 0.00356704055 1.80Gopalpur bazar  -  Poila rd. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356704056 1.00Digholia  -  Agdighulia ferryghat 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.00

3.10 0.00 0.00356704057 3.10Radhanagar  -  Malshi  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 62.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356704058 2.00Kamta D R  -  Bahir Kamta Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.10

2.65 0.00 0.00356704059 2.65Ghior  -  Hargaj UP Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.04

3.00 0.00 0.00356704060 3.00Hargaz  -  Gas nagor Via Shimulia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 5 40.002.44

3.40 0.00 0.00356704061 3.40Baliati U P( Vatara)  - Saturia U P via Hazipur & 
Saturia GC.

0.00 2 12.90 1 14.003.04

1.20 0.00 0.00356704062 1.20Hazipu (G P S)  -  Hazipur Eidgha mat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 1.00 0.00356704063 0.00Saturia G C  -  Uttar Kownnara D R 0.00 3 30.80 0 0.001.82

5.00 0.00 0.00356704065 5.00Khalli N H W  -  Umanandrapur G C 0.00 2 23.79 3 30.002.20

2.10 0.00 0.00356704066 2.10Ummanandapur GC   -  Golora R&H Rd. 0.00 1 7.32 0 0.002.40

1.00 0.00 0.00356704067 1.00Baliati D R  -  Baliati Bazar Via  Charpara Rd 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00356704068 1.50Dhankora U P  -  Kholli Dhaka Aricha N H W  Via 
Dottara Rd.

0.00 1 9.00 0 0.002.00

5.50 0.00 0.00356704069 5.50Dhulla D R  -  Kowlipara Bazar Via Mokdumpara 
Guccagram Rd.

0.00 2 21.00 1 10.002.50

1.90 0.00 0.00356704070 1.90Janna D R  -  Khonirtak  Bazar Rd. 0.00 2 1.80 1 20.002.00

3.90 0.50 0.00356704072 3.40Janna bazar (D R) - Jagir U P  Via Railla  road 0.00 3 13.80 0 0.003.50

2.40 2.40 0.00356704073 0.00Baraid UP -  Dighulia  U P via Bhoa & Delua . 0.00 2 7.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356704074 3.50Ghior Bazar  -  Dighulia U P via  Naogaon & Pulshura . 0.00 2 14.00 3 33.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356704075 2.50Digholia UP  -  Pakutia via Chacitara 0.00 2 9.00 1 8.001.90

3.50 0.00 0.10356704076 3.40Tilli UP  -   Balia Bhada Bazar(GhiorUZ ) Via Uttar 
Aynapur Rd.

0.00 2 5.90 4 60.001.00

3.15 0.00 0.00356704077 3.15Uttar Kawnnara  D R(G P S)  -  Hazipur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356704078 2.00Fokurhati D.R  -  Khonirtec bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356704079 1.50Fukurhati U P  -  Jannar chak via H/O Labu Mia. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15

1.00 0.00 0.00356704080 1.00Shimulia purbapara new mosque  -  Shimulia GPS via 
K.A.Khan house.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.80 0.00 0.00356704081 3.80Baraid  -  Gopalpur Kheya ghat via Kakraid. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.45

2.90 0.00 0.00356704082 2.90Savar bazar  -  Uttar sonka kheya ghat via mohera. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

1.45 0.00 0.00356704083 1.45Dulla DR bridge  -  Saturia hospital via paragram  
Jasim house.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.13

2.10 0.00 0.00356704084 2.10Dulla GPS  -  Handulia via Abul Basar Sarkar house. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.35
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2.00 0.00 0.00356704085 2.00Boiltala Durjan house  -  Gangutia GC(Dhamrai UZ) 
B.Bari.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356704086 2.50Hargaj nayapara Lalmia house  - Charpara 
Guschagram via A.Latif house.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.60 0.00 0.00356704087 1.60Dhankora bazar - Gazi khali kheya ghat via 
Jamidarbari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.44

3.50 0.00 0.00356704088 3.50Tilli UP  -  Solaigobindapur via Pachutia kheya ghat. 0.00 3 3.00 1 80.002.45

183.72 3.90 0.10VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 63 Nos. Road 179.72 0.00 61 364.27 62 1118.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.10 0.00 0.00356705002 2.10Borandi Mazar - Kandapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.702.44

1.76 0.00 0.00356705005 1.76Basud -  Mokdumpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.00

1.70 0.00 0.00356705012 1.70Bhatara - Gorjana 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.04

3.06 0.00 0.00356705013 3.06Char Tilli - Daskhin Kazaail 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.25 0.00 0.00356705015 2.25Gopalpur  -  Dhulat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.75 0.00 0.00356705016 2.75Sonka -  Nag Shimulia Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.83

4.75 0.00 0.00356705017 4.75Delua - Jalsoka 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

3.50 0.00 0.00356705018 3.50Bilpali -  Agteguri 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.002.25

4.25 0.00 0.00356705019 4.25 ParTilli Bazar - Railla 0.00 0 0.00 1 9.002.74

2.00 0.00 0.00356705025 2.00Fukurhati U P  -  Chamarkhai 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.00 0.00 0.00356705026 2.00South Partilli H/O Kabul - Partilli bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.70 0.00 0.00356705027 2.70Bhatara Primary School  -  Munshirchar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.10 0.00 0.00356705028 3.10Enam Zamider bari - Angutia High School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

2.10 0.00 0.00356705029 2.10Angutia  -  Pulsura Primary School Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 48.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00356705030 1.50Koitta Goat firm  -  Burundi Mazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.10 0.00 0.00356705031 2.10Koitta Malibari  -  Burundi Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.10 0.00 0.00356705032 3.10Simulia  -  Nowgoan Pacca Mosque via varrah Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

2.50 0.00 0.00356705033 2.50Simulia  -  Garjona Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.40 0.00 0.00356705034 1.40Upazilla H/Q  -  Kushtia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

1.50 0.00 0.00356705035 1.50Garjona  -  Beltali via Fatiknagar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.00 0.00 0.00356705036 1.00Parchim kownara GPS  -  Parchim kownara mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356705037 1.50Airmara pacca bridge  -  Partilli 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356705038 1.50Rajoir  -  Dhulat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356705039 2.50Saturia daragram UZR  -  Ghior bazar via prodhan pur. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

56.62 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 24 Nos. Road 56.62 0.00 0 0.00 6 89.70

383.68 46.15 0.71SATURIA UPAZILA TOTAL: 113 Nos. Road 336.82 0.00 209 1505.91 92 2255.70
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UPAZILA : SHIVALAYA
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9.37 9.37 0.00356782001 0.00Uthali - Jaforgonj GC  Road. 0.00 8 189.30 0 0.007.32

7.70 2.60 0.00356782002 5.10Uthali -  Nali GC  Road. 0.00 5 67.50 0 0.007.32

9.00 9.00 0.00356782003 0.00Mohadebpur - Zitka GC  via  Gongasagar  Road. 0.00 9 177.00 0 0.004.88

11.78 10.06 0.00356782004 1.72Dhaka - Aricha NHW (Shibrampur ) - Machain GC via 
Rupsha Road.

0.00 16 121.60 1 70.004.88

7.30 1.00 0.00356782005 6.30Zaforganj GC- Aricha Ghat at NHW  via Teota  Road. 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

5.35 0.00 0.00356782006 5.35Uthali GC to Dhaka-Aricha NHW(Gobindabari) via 
Kalibari Road.

0.00 2 25.00 0 0.002.50

0.54 0.54 0.00356782007 0.00Tepra -Ghior Via Baratia Road. 0.00 2 20.50 0 0.004.00

2.50 0.30 0.00356782008 2.20Bonodurga  R&H - Machain  GC  Road. 0.00 1 10.13 0 0.004.88

9.00 1.54 1.62356782009 5.85Dhaka - Aricha NHW (Aricha ghat) - Nali GC Road. 0.00 1 2.50 2 45.003.50

11.00 0.00 0.00356782010 11.00Dhaka - Aricha NHW(Falshatia) - Machain GC via 
Shakrail bazar Road.

0.00 5 39.00 4 95.003.05

73.54 34.41 1.62UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 37.52 0.00 50 655.03 7 210.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

5.82 0.00 0.00356783001 5.82Teota UP Office - Jhafargonj GC (Poila) Road. 0.00 3 13.92 0 0.004.88

3.00 0.00 0.00356783002 3.00Ulail UP Office - Shakrail  bazar Road. 0.00 1 2.44 2 30.003.05

5.60 0.00 0.00356783003 5.60Teota UP Office - Baradia bazar Road. 0.00 3 5.00 3 60.003.05

2.00 0.33 0.00356783004 1.67Shimulia UP Office - Sakrail bazar Road. 0.00 2 17.00 0 0.004.85

7.00 1.11 0.92356783005 4.98Ulail UP Office(Rupsha) - Upazila H/Q (Tepra) Road. 0.00 9 61.00 0 0.004.88

8.40 0.00 0.00356783006 8.40Shimulia UP Office - Barangail GC via Ragunathpur 
Road.

0.00 3 31.00 2 35.003.05

3.83 0.00 0.00356783007 3.83Arua UP Office - Machain GC via Shaljana Road. 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.003.00

6.60 0.00 0.00356783008 6.60Jhafargonj GC - Ghior UP Office via Nayabari, 
Bohulakul Road.

0.00 1 11.00 4 90.002.50

42.25 1.44 0.92UNION ROAD TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 39.90 0.00 23 156.36 11 215.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

5.35 0.00 0.00356784001 5.35Dhushar - Bardhamankandi Via Nayabari Road. 0.00 1 30.00 7 51.002.50

2.85 0.00 0.00356784002 2.85Choto Anulia - Nabagram Road. 0.00 1 8.00 1 10.003.05

5.16 0.00 0.00356784003 5.16Shibalaya Dispensary - Teota Road. 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.003.05

3.66 0.00 0.00356784004 3.66Arpara - Boali  Road. 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.002.50

4.80 0.00 0.00356784005 4.80Mohadebpur - Dotora Road. 0.00 1 15.00 1 20.003.66

5.92 0.00 0.00356784006 5.92Fetchuadhara-Kachidhara-Shimulia via Butuni Road. 0.00 2 16.00 1 30.002.85

3.50 0.00 0.00356784007 3.50Rupsha - Sakrail Road. 0.00 1 3.00 1 15.002.50

5.30 0.00 0.00356784008 5.30Shamejghar - Ghandair Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.16 0.00 0.00356784009 4.16Amdala - Sakrail Via Maniknagar Road. 0.00 1 8.00 2 20.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00356784010 2.00Ramnagar - Bilborail Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.44 0.00 0.00356784011 2.44Mohadebpur - Banagram r Road. 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.85

7.00 0.00 0.00356784012 7.00Muktanagar - Intajgonj Road. 0.00 2 25.00 2 22.002.50

4.00 0.00 0.00356784013 4.00Shimulia - Fechuadara Road. 0.00 3 35.00 3 47.003.00

3.10 0.00 0.00356784014 3.10Mushuria - Ramnagar Road. 0.00 3 50.00 0 0.003.05

2.90 0.00 0.00356784015 2.90Koyra - Bilnali Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.14 0.00 0.00356784016 3.14Bokchar - Mushuria Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.80 0.00 0.00356784017 2.80Mohadebpur - Kalagaria Road. 0.00 1 15.00 1 20.002.00

1.82 0.00 0.90356784018 0.92Boali( Shibalaya Dispensary) - Padma-Jamuna River 
Bank  Road.

0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00356784019 1.90Annayapur - Notun Faridpur Road. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.002.00

3.15 0.00 0.00356784020 3.15Nabagram - Haldegaria Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.15 0.00 0.00356784021 3.15Bashail - Poila Road. 0.00 1 15.00 1 10.002.50

5.50 0.00 0.00356784022 5.50Radhakantapur - Goaria Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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2.15 0.00 0.00356784023 2.15Khanpur - Kodalia Road. 0.00 1 30.00 1 20.002.85

1.47 0.00 0.00356784024 1.47Nilgram - Tawakhali Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.002.85

2.00 0.00 0.00356784025 2.00Khanpur - Machain Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.85

3.80 0.00 0.00356784026 3.80Vakla - Raghunathpur Via Junikalsa Road. 0.00 1 15.00 1 20.002.00

3.15 0.00 0.00356784027 3.15Nali - Darikandi Road. 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356784028 2.50Arpara - Uthali Road. 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.002.00

2.80 0.00 0.00356784029 2.80Shashinara - Bashail Via Magurail Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.00

4.25 0.00 0.00356784030 4.25Baradia - Nayabari Road. 0.00 2 12.00 2 70.002.50

3.50 0.00 0.00356784031 3.50Bashail - Shitgor  Via Bill Nali Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.85 0.00 0.00356784032 2.85Baradia -  Radhakantapur Via Magurail Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356784033 2.00Gandhair - Shaitghar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.97 0.00 0.00356784034 0.97Shibalaya Dispensary - Nehalpur Road. 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.003.05

2.70 0.00 0.00356784035 2.70Bejpara - Kachidhara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 25.002.00

4.50 0.00 0.00356784036 4.50Choto Butoni - Dhakijora Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 42.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00356784037 2.20Pachuria - Fetchuadhara via  Khalisha Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00356784038 2.20Shimulia - Bara Butuni Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356784039 2.50Jafargonj - Chak Dhubulia Road. 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00356784040 4.50Uthali Hat - Teota  Via Jamduara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.05

4.15 0.00 0.00356784041 4.15Shashinara - Jamdura Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

8.50 0.00 0.00356784042 8.50Dhaka-Aricha NHW(Sadaruddin College) - Paturia 
Ghat via Nutun Faridpur  Road

0.00 0 0.00 3 28.503.50

4.80 0.00 0.00356784043 4.80Mohadebpur-Bakchar Road. 0.00 2 23.00 1 20.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356784044 2.00Mohadebpur Krishi Bank- Vabanipur Road. 0.00 1 15.00 2 45.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00356784045 4.50Maddhaynagar Kheya Ghat - Alokdia G.P.S Via Alokdia 
hat Road

0.00 0 0.00 2 38.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356784046 2.50Bashail - Radhakantopur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356784047 3.00Bashail - Dushar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356784048 1.00Aricha Tarminal - Dhaka Aricha Road Via Flower Mill 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.20 0.00 0.00356784049 4.20Butuni - Paragram Road. 0.00 1 9.00 2 35.003.00

168.28 0.00 0.90VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 49 Nos. Road 167.38 0.00 34 410.50 43 658.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.10 0.00 0.00356785001 1.10Boali - Shibalaya Dispensary Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.76 0.00 0.00356785002 0.76Padma - Jamuna Embankment - Boali Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

2.55 0.00 0.00356785003 2.55Koyra - Darikoyar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

4.50 0.00 0.00356785004 4.50Dakshinshaljana - Bawlikanda  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.15 0.00 0.00356785005 3.15Nali - Daskandi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.90 0.00 0.00356785006 2.90Poila - Gandair Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.50 0.00 0.00356785007 1.50Bagrangail Collage - Mohadebpur Bridge Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356785008 1.00Falshatia- Moshuria Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356785009 1.00Barangail Kashikhana- Barangail Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00356785010 4.00Alokdia G.P.S - Ragunathpur Kader Madbar House Via 
Alokdia Reg.Non Govt.Primary School Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356785011 2.00Ragunathpur Kader Madbar House - Alokdia Chan Mia 
House Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00356785012 3.50Chan Mia House - Moddanagar G.P.S Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00356785013 2.50Moddanagar G.P.S - Dhala Mia Para Via Hamid Diler 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.25 0.00 0.00356785014 3.25Moddanagar G.P.S - Ganimadbar House Via Hakim 
Maddar House Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

4.00 0.00 0.00356785015 4.00Alokdia Dhala Mia House - Nurul Houqe Mia House 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356785016 1.50Poila Culvert - Maluchi Tara Mia House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.50 0.00 0.00356785017 1.50Teota Babur Poila Pond - Padma Zamuna Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356785018 1.00Jaforgonj Sattar Sikder house - Hukum Ali House 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356785019 2.50Pachuria Padma Zamua - Maluchi Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.75 0.00 0.00356785020 1.75Noyakandi Bazar - Padma River Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00356785021 2.00Khanpur Sonali Shop - Varpara  Mosque Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356785022 2.00Nilgram Halu Madbar house - Mohiduddin house Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356785023 2.00Amdhala Clab - Kasto Shakra Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.80 0.00 0.00356785024 1.80Dhaschira Halipad - Satter Master house via Munshi 
bari  Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.15 0.00 0.00356785025 2.15Hazirbadha Bat Tree - Paturia Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356785026 2.00Jaghi Bazar - Echamoti river Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356785027 1.50Khalisa Vanga - Kachidhara Bot tree Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356785028 3.50Billnali Mosque - Purbo Dhakijora Pucca Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.25

1.50 0.00 0.00356785029 1.50Bibirasti Graveyard - Chargona Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.001.75

3.50 0.00 0.00356785030 3.50Shakrail Aladuuin house - Moktranagar Paragram 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 40.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356785031 2.50Tarail More - Ragunathpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

2.50 0.00 0.00356785032 2.50Jamsha Bridge - Choto Shakrail Maynuddin house 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356785033 1.50Tarail Indriapar - Gainbari bridge road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

4.00 0.00 0.00356785034 4.00Dhakin Sharail Bazar - Jamsha  Paka Road Via Nota 
Pagla Mazar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356785035 1.00Shakrail Daptibari - Vaor Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

2.00 0.00 0.00356785036 2.00Kamar Vakla DRRA Office - Kushtia Via Jashim 
Member house Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356785037 1.50Kushtia Dhaka Aricha & H W - Samad Munshi house 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 35.002.90

2.00 0.00 0.00356785038 2.00 Shibrampur BRDB Office - Shafiuddin house Via 
Hakim Master house Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356785039 1.00Khudra Tepra Ekhlas Pir SB.house - Jalal house Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

85.91 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 39 Nos. Road 85.91 0.00 0 0.00 7 155.00

369.98 35.84 3.43SHIVALAYA UPAZILA TOTAL: 106 Nos. Road 330.71 0.00 107 1221.89 68 1238.50
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UPAZILA : SINGAIR

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

18.30 18.30 0.00356822001 0.00Singair to Paragram GC via Maniknagar GC & Sirajpur 
hat.

0.00 35 360.37 0 0.006.00

7.70 7.70 0.00356822002 0.00Singair to Baira Rd. 0.00 11 16.80 0 0.007.32

12.50 6.00 0.00356822003 6.50Singair - Nowabgonj Via Charigram GC Rd. 0.00 10 134.45 0 0.007.33

6.09 2.00 0.00356822004 4.09Joymontop - Maniknagar GC. 0.00 5 70.90 1 15.003.80

11.50 1.40 0.00356822005 10.10Charigram GC to  Barundi GC  Rd. 0.00 16 169.20 2 24.004.10

6.60 3.20 0.00356822006 3.40Bhaumdakhin R&H - Dhaka Aricha NHW via 
Khasharchar.

0.00 3 25.90 2 108.004.00

16.60 2.60 0.00356822007 14.00Binnadangi Zila Road (Basta) - Nowabganj Upazila 
via  Maniknagar Gc & Sollah.

0.00 24 169.90 8 400.003.00

6.00 1.60 0.00356822008 4.40Singair - Suapur GC via Kangsha. 0.00 3 12.90 1 80.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356822009 1.50Baira GC - Katigram GC. 0.00 2 1.80 0 0.003.00

10.00 3.80 0.00356822010 6.20Defoltoli  Bazar( R&H) - Charigram GC Via Baldhara 
UP Rd.

0.00 7 86.65 3 55.003.00

96.79 46.60 0.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 50.19 0.00 116 1048.87 17 682.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.00 6.00 0.00356823002 0.00Rishipara  (Singair) R&H -   Baldhara UP (paril) 0.00 5 35.19 0 0.003.66

1.90 1.90 0.00356823007 0.00Baimail  R&H to  Baira UP. 0.00 3 10.37 0 0.001.20

3.50 0.00 0.00356823008 3.50Baimail  R&H - Baldhara Bazar. 0.00 4 65.68 0 0.003.00

7.30 2.15 0.00356823010 5.15Baldhara UP office - Uttar Jamsha Bazar(Jamsha UP) 
Road

0.00 3 31.25 2 85.002.50

6.25 0.50 0.00356823013 5.75Baira UP - Bangla Bazar Road 0.00 6 46.78 0 0.002.50

7.45 0.00 0.00356823014 7.45Joymontop UP Office (R&H)-  Maniknagar GC 0.00 6 64.93 2 23.003.05

4.75 0.00 0.00356823016 4.75Jamirta UP Office (Maniknagar GC) - Nilombarpatty 
Bazar.

0.00 1 12.00 1 15.002.25

7.40 0.00 0.00356823024 7.40Dakshin Charigram bazar - Jamsha UP office Road 0.00 2 4.25 0 0.002.60

7.50 0.00 0.00356823025 7.50Chandhar Bazar -  Binadangi Bazar (Dhalla Bridge) 
Road

0.00 18 111.45 0 0.002.80

4.50 0.00 0.00356823027 4.50Hattni Bazar - Dhalla UP via Basta Bazar Road 0.00 1 25.00 0 0.002.80

4.90 0.00 0.00356823040 4.90Jamirta UP - Fatepur bazar Via Refaitpur 0.00 1 7.50 4 37.002.00

5.19 0.50 0.00356823045 4.69Dhalla U.P Office- Kasherchar Bazar. 0.00 1 5.00 1 30.001.00

5.79 0.00 0.00356823046 5.79Charigram UP - Uttar Jamsha Bazar via Dakhin 
Charigram Bazar Road

0.00 2 13.80 3 71.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356823060 3.50Singair UP - Joymantop UP Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

10.50 2.15 0.00356823062 8.35Singair UP -  Baira GC Via Talebpur UP. 0.00 10 136.60 2 92.003.00

4.00 3.30 0.00356823064 0.70Sayesta UP - Charigram UP Office. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

7.50 0.00 0.00356823065 7.50Bhaumdakshin Bazar - Joymontop UP 0.00 1 40.00 0 0.003.00

14.00 0.50 0.00356823067 13.50Charigram GC -Chandahar UP Office ( Bhaghuli Bazar) 
Rd.

0.00 5 27.60 5 113.002.90

111.93 17.00 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 18 Nos. Road 94.93 0.00 69 637.40 20 466.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.80 0.00 0.00356824012 2.80Atkoria - Kaliakoir. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

3.41 0.00 0.00356824028 3.41Shamnagar - Nilambarpatty Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

1.00 0.00 0.00356824041 1.00Char Azimpur - Kitting Char Zila Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.25 0.00 0.00356824042 2.25Jagir Zila Road to Kanchan nagar via Athalia  Pry.  
School. Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.19 0.00 0.00356824043 2.19Laxmipur Upazila Road - Charigram sayesta road Via 
Baliadangi

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.15 0.00 0.00356824044 1.15Baliadangi - Purba Sahapur primary school Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00356824046 1.10Bhumdakshin - Nayapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356824047 2.50Kaliakoir Bazar - E/S of chotta Kaliakoir Madrasa 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.50 0.00 0.00356824048 4.50Laxmipur Upazila road to Ramnagar Via Kanainagar 
Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05
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7.00 0.00 0.00356824050 7.00Telabpur UP Office to  Razendrapur road via Golora 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.50 0.00 0.00356824051 3.50Islamnagar - Joynagar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.05

2.50 0.00 0.00356824052 2.50Sutkira Primary School - Hatni Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.20 0.00 0.00356824053 2.20Binnadangi Zila road to Basta  Fordnagar Via Dhalla 
P.School.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00356824054 2.50Islam Nagar - Kheya ghat - Alimatian via Kalabag 
bazar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.40

1.75 0.00 0.00356824055 1.75Kangsa kheya ghat - Islamnagar via Kansha P.school 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

1.20 0.00 0.00356824056 1.20Berundi  DTW- Moktarbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.62 0.00 0.00356824058 2.62Rashulpur - Baghuli FRB  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356824060 2.50Charigarm -   Uttarjamsha Mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.91 0.00 0.00356824061 1.91Singair Upazila Road  to AzimpurZila road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.10 0.00 0.00356824062 1.10 Nayapara Zila road to Baira Upazila road at the H/O 
Nuru Co.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.05 0.00 0.00356824063 1.05Kashimnagar  - Charavanga ghat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

1.00 0.00 0.00356824064 1.00 Medical  Gravieyard to Gobindal FRB 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.45 0.00 0.00356824065 3.45Sharail Bandail Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356824066 1.00Shibpur FRA(Mosque) to Shibpur Priyonath house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.04

1.00 0.00 0.51356824069 0.49 Baira Upazila Road to  Dhalesshari river 
ghat(Bedadangi)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.08 0.00 0.00356824070 2.08Charigram Upazila Road  (Dasherhati) to Katakhali Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00356824071 2.20Charigram UZR to (Dasherhati) Baldhara Rd. 
ViaDaserhati P.S

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.60 0.00 0.50356824072 1.10Singair Charigram UZR to Baldhara Rd. via Daserhati 
Gravi.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.43

1.00 0.00 0.60356824073 0.40Mitora -Burundi Rd to Boro Kaliakoir kheya ghat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.74

2.30 0.27 2.03356824074 0.00Binandangi -Sudkhira Rd. Via South East para. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

2.00 0.00 0.00356824075 2.00Basta - Chandanpur road. Via  Sudkhira Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

1.20 0.00 1.10356824076 0.10 Bati Pukurpar - Bhumdakshin Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356824077 1.00 Khazurbagan -FRA to Bati Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

0.90 0.00 0.00356824078 0.90Joymontop FRA to Bhakum Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.66 0.00 0.00356824079 3.66Charchamta to Chandahar river road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.52

3.50 0.00 0.00356824080 3.50Aitipara  to Charpaltan  Paragram Bazar  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

1.00 0.00 0.30356824081 0.70Baghuli bazar to Bhaguli village 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.45

6.00 0.00 0.00356824082 6.00Gopalnagar charkanainagar via Begunteury  
Charkanainagar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

3.00 0.00 0.00356824083 3.00Niltak to charkanainagar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

6.00 2.92 0.00356824085 3.08Sharail to Changhat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

4.25 0.00 0.00356824087 4.25Jamirta Bazar - Shampur ferry ghat via Chandanpur 0.00 4 36.50 3 48.003.20

4.00 0.00 0.00356824089 4.00Dasher hati FRB - Charigram U.P Office 0.00 1 1.80 3 36.003.00

3.60 0.00 0.00356824090 3.60Joymontop Zila Road to Ramnagar bazar  via Chaiani 0.00 4 33.50 1 14.002.70

2.50 0.00 0.00356824091 2.50Baimail  to Atkoria  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.003.10

1.70 0.00 0.00356824092 1.70Sayesta  bazar FRB to  Ramnagar bazar Rd. via 
Kanainagar

0.00 2 31.50 0 0.002.50

1.60 0.00 0.00356824093 1.60Dautia bazar to Shampur river ghat road 0.00 0 0.00 1 70.003.00

4.11 0.00 0.00356824094 4.11Dhalla FRA to Bhagalpur river ghjat road. Via 
Fordnagar.

0.00 0 0.00 4 41.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356824095 2.00Dhalla Zila Road to Shampur Khaya Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356824096 3.50Sayasta  to Ramnagar via Gopalnagar road. 0.00 1 0.90 2 16.003.10

6.00 0.00 0.00356824097 6.00Joymontop - Durgapur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.12 0.00 0.00356824098 4.12Dhalla UP to  Fordnagar. 0.00 5 22.40 0 0.003.20

3.40 0.00 0.00356824099 3.40Talebpur UP office to Dhaka Aricha Rd. via Barta 0.00 2 10.97 0 0.002.60

2.00 0.00 0.00356824100 2.00Bhumdakin Upazila Road - Dhalla UP Office Road. 0.00 1 4.50 0 0.003.05

4.00 0.00 0.00356824101 4.00Banparil Bazar - Matikata Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

4.25 0.00 0.00356824102 4.25Baka  to   Kholapara bazar Road. 0.00 3 13.80 0 0.003.05

5.00 0.60 0.00356824103 4.40Charigram U.P Office - Sayesta U.P Via Kalindi 0.00 7 34.55 1 8.002.00

3.65 0.00 0.00356824104 3.65Kholapara Zila Road to Balldhara bazar via Kholapara 
Bazar

0.00 2 16.60 1 9.003.20

2.90 0.00 0.00356824105 2.90Azimpur Zila Road to Ramnagar bazar via Bahadia 
Road.

0.00 2 27.00 0 0.002.50

6.00 0.00 0.00356824106 6.00Sirazpur bazar to Fatepur Bazar Via Islampur 0.00 4 14.40 0 0.003.20
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3.25 0.97 0.00356824107 2.28Hatni bazar to Joymontop Maniknagar Upazila Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 50.002.00

4.85 0.00 0.00356824108 4.85Gobindol Upazila Road to Baldhara U.P Office via 
Jaillah

0.00 2 32.00 1 20.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00356824109 1.10Joymontop U.P Office - Joymontop ManiknagarUpazila 
road

0.00 1 29.00 0 0.003.00

8.80 0.00 0.00356824110 8.80Singair HQ to Joymontop U.P Office via Char Azimpur 
& Char durgapur Khaya ghat.

0.00 1 20.00 1 12.002.50

5.50 0.00 0.00356824111 5.50Gobindhol Upazila Road to Baldhara DTW  Via Dhaira 
Para

0.00 1 0.90 1 20.003.10

3.60 0.00 0.00356824112 3.60Joymontop to Modhurchar road 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.00

3.95 1.80 0.00356824113 2.15Bhumdakshin Bazar to Hatni bazar. 0.00 2 50.00 2 20.003.10

2.00 0.00 0.00356824114 2.00Kaliakoir Hat to Kaitara Hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356824115 3.00Gazinda Zila Road to (Madrasha) Basta Nawabganj 
UZR Via Kanchan nagar.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00356824116 3.00Laxmipur Upa Zila Road to Charigram Dasherhati 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00356824117 3.50Sharial to Char Kalindi ViaSreepur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356824118 1.50Basta Zila Road to Madulia Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00356824119 2.00Basta Bus Station to Fordnagar Guccha Gram. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00356824120 3.00Fordnagar to Vatirchar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.50 0.00 0.00356824121 2.50Kasherchar to Fordnagar Via Char Ulail Primary school. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90

1.50 0.00 0.00356824122 1.50Gonapara Zila road to Gobindal UZR Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00356824123 5.00Jamsha Bazar to Matikata Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00356824124 2.00Ramchandrapur Madrasa to Charkhalia road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00356824125 1.50Sharial Bazar to Tangopal nagar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.50 0.00 0.00356824126 1.50Charigram Saysta Road  (Mosque) to Kailandi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.50 0.00 0.00356824127 1.50Aitipara Upazila Road to Hazaratpur Bazar Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.35 0.00 0.00356824128 1.35Chalk paulpara UpaZila Road to Charmulbarga Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

229.10 6.56 5.04VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 81 Nos. Road 217.50 0.00 46 392.32 25 376.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.10 0.00 0.00356825001 1.10Singair - Hospital Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.91 0.00 0.00356825003 1.91Pukurpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.05 0.00 0.00356825004 1.05Singair - Gobindal Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.56 0.00 0.00356825005 0.56Singair - Azimpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

1.58 0.52 0.00356825006 1.06Singair Girl's H / School - Angaria Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.50 0.00 0.00356825007 0.50Singair Girl's High SChool  to singair bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.60 0.00 0.00356825008 0.60Singair College Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00356825009 1.10Baka Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.00 0.00 0.00356825010 2.00Joynagar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.90 0.00 0.00356825012 0.90Baddah Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.96 0.00 0.00356825014 0.96Swalpa Atkora Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.40 0.52 0.00356825015 1.88Bhumdakshin - Koucha Rd. 0.00 4 55.48 0 0.002.50

2.38 0.00 0.00356825017 2.38Sharuppur - Sanail Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.45 0.00 0.00356825019 0.45Badda - Jamalpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00356825020 1.20Joymotop - Maniknagar FRB - Rajnagar P/school Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00356825021 1.00Sharail Sub Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00356825022 1.20Atkoria  sub Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.85 0.00 0.00356825023 1.85Joymontop FRA - Nayani Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.85 0.00 0.00356825024 1.85Kaliakair Sub Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00356825025 2.20kashimpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00356825026 0.50Telebpur - Irta Pry/School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.85 0.00 0.00356825028 1.85Guzuria - Telikhola Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.25 0.00 0.00356825031 1.25Singair College  Hostel to  Hospital Road.- 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00356825032 1.10Angaria - Beparipara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.67 0.00 0.00356825037 1.67Chandanpur - Maniknagar  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.05 0.00 0.00356825042 2.05Laxmipur - Ramnagar via Bahadia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00356825043 1.05Khelesswar - Rajghata Bridge via Khalpar Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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1.10 0.00 0.00356825044 1.10Manikdaha - Atkaria 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.95 0.00 0.00356825045 0.95Manikdaha - Char Mogra Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.80356825046 0.40Nayadingi FRB to Azimpur Ramnagar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00356825047 0.70 Battala ( FRB) to Azimpur Ramnagar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.00 0.00356825048 0.70 Azimpur FRA to Golafakir house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

0.50 0.00 0.00356825049 0.50Ghonapara FRB to sawarbari FRB to via H/O Saidur 
Rahman.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.60 0.00 0.00356825050 0.60Gonapara FRB to  house of Cherag Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.70 0.00 0.00356825051 0.70Islamnagar ( H/O Chunnu) to house of Sobhan Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.30 0.00 0.00356825052 1.30Talebpur high school to Kashimpur P. school Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.90 0.00 0.00356825053 0.90Salam chairman house to Ayuib Ali house 
road.(Talebpur)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.30 0.00 0.00356825054 2.30Soudagar house (Irta) to Kalabagan bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.65 0.00 0.00356825055 2.65Raydakshin to Bhumdakshin Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00356825056 2.00Dhakkin Zamsha Hat - Dhakkin Zamsha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00356825057 2.50Char Nayadangi -Puran Nayadangi Road 0.00 1 23.80 0 0.003.00

0.85 0.00 0.00356825058 0.85Paril Bazar - Paril Imambari Road 0.00 1 11.50 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356825059 1.50Kasimnagar Zila Road - Boldara Road 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00356825060 1.00 Maidda Charigram (Mosque) to Grave Yard Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00356825061 1.50Wisenagar (Madrasha) to Maniknagar Pucca Bridge. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

59.21 1.04 0.80VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 45 Nos. Road 57.37 0.00 7 102.78 0 0.00

497.03 71.20 5.84SINGAIR UPAZILA TOTAL: 154 Nos. Road 419.99 0.00 238 2181.37 62 1524.00
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